

GAHC040014832023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/35/2023

Dongso Chongruju @ Johney
S/o Lt. Jesu Chongruju, Vill Upper Dzang, PO/PS Nafra, West Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Through the Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
REGISTRAR MR. LOBSANG TENZIN

ORDER

Date : 10.04.2024

Ms. Nani Anju, learned counsel has appeared for the appellant and she has submitted that on 2 (two) occasions notices were issued to the complainant/informant. However, there is no representation on behalf of the complainant/informant. Since, this is a jail appeal which needs to be heard in time, the complainant/informant can be represented through Legal Aid Counsel.

Ms. H. Laxmi, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor has appeared for State Respondent.

As per office notes dated 03.01.2024 and 22.02.2024 notices were issued to the complainant/informant.

List the case before appropriate bench for consideration of appointment of Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant/informant.

REGISTRAR

Comparing Assistant