

GAHC040014832023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRL.A(J)/35/2023**

Dongso Chongruju @ Johney  
S/o Lt. Jesu Chongruju, Vill Upper Dzang, PO/PS Nafra, West Kameng District,  
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP  
Through the Public Prosecutor

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Legal Aid Counsel

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 25.06.2024**  
*(M.R. Pathak, J)*

Heard Ms. N. Anju, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Office note discloses that the notice on the informant has been duly served. The Registry has also prepared the paper book.

This appeal was already admitted by order dated 07.11.2023.

List this matter for hearing in its usual course.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**