

GAHC040014832023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/35/2023

Dongso Chongruju @ Johney
S/o Lt. Jesu Chongruju, Vill Upper Dzang, PO/PS Nafra, West Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Through the Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Nani Anju

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, C Ering

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

O R D E R

11.09.2025

(N. Sailo, J)

Ms. C. Ering, learned counsel for the complainant is said to have some personal difficulty to appear before the Court today and on a mention made on her behalf and not objected to by the other side, list the matter after the ensuing Durga Puja vacation on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Ms. N. Anju, learned Legal Aid Counsel appears for the appellant while Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appears for the State.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant